Children’s Trust Fund
Nurturing Families Network

2009 New Haven Connection, Home Visiting and Group Staff Directory

	Agency/Program
	Home Visiting Staff
	Nurturing Group or Connections Staff

	City of New Haven , Dept. of Health 
54 Meadow Street
New Haven, CT 06519
Maria Damiani, Program Manager

(203) 946-5842
FAX: (203) 946-7234
mdamiani@newhavenct.net

	Kathleen Hagearty, Supervisor,1 FTE
(203)946-5754

khagearty@newhavenct.net 

(203) 946-7243
@newhavenct.net 

(203) 946-5948
 @newhavenct.net

	Deborah Quinones, NPG

(203) 946-7026
annie.mcguire@new-haven.k12.ct.us

Vacancy, NCG



	The Children’s Community Programs
446A Blake Street, Suite 100

New Haven, CT 06515
Cynthia Cavallaro, Program Manager

(203) 786-6403 ext. 152
FAX: (203) 786-6407
ccavallaro@childrenscommunityprograms.org

	Richard Spears, Supervisor 1FTE
(203) 786-6403 ext. 177
rspears@childrenscommunityprograms.org
Latoya Brown, HV 1FTE  ext.179
lbrown@childrenscommunityprograms.org 

Fiona Cross, HV 1FTE  ext. 190
fcross@childrenscommunityprograms.org
Simon Williams, Male HV .67 FTE
	Pamela Washington, NPG

203-786-6403 ext.188
pwashington@childrenscommunityprograms.org
Vacant, NCG .20 FTE


	Fair Haven Community Health Clinic Inc.
374 Grand Avenue

New Haven, CT 06513
Abigail Paine, Program Manager
(203) 777-7411 ext. 5038
FAX: (203) 777-8506
apaine@fhchc.org

	Evelyn Gorsline-Flamm, Supervisor 1FTE
eflamm@fhchc.org 
Ext. 5072
Carmen Camacho, HV 1FTE
c.camacho@fhchc.org
Ext. 5042
Marta Santana, HV 1FTE
msantana@fhchc.org
Ext.5043

	Nicole Marcos, NPG
nmarcos@fhchc.org
Ext. 5062

Ariella Gargiulo, NCG

a.gargiulo@fhchc.org
Ext. 5047

	Hill Health Corporation
400 Columbus Avenue
New Haven, CT 06519

Renee Dinkins, Program Manager

(203) 503- 3116
FAX: (203) 503-3121
rdinkins@hillhealthcenter.com

	Jill Pluta, Supervisor 1FTE
(203) 503-3117

jpluta@hillhealthcenter.com
Gweniver Bell, HV 1FTE
gbell@hillhealthcenter.com
203-503-3120

Sonja Moore-Duarte, HV 1FTE
smoore@hillhealthcenter.com,            (203) 503-3191
Emily Osoria, HV 1FTE
eosoria@hillhealthcenter.com  
203-503-3072

Lolita Rios, HV 1FTE
l03/11/2009rios@hillhealthcenter.com 
203-503-3118


	Lydia Picco-Delos Reyes, NPG, 1FTE
lreyes@hillhealthcenter.com 

(203) 503-3115
Katherine Gonzalez, NCG

kgonzalez@hillhealthcenter.com
(203) 503-3231 


	Yale- New Haven Hospital
430 Congress Ave.
New Haven, CT 06510
Melissa Rowe, Program Manager .20 FTE
(203) 688-5996
FAX: (203)737-1045 

Melissa.rowe@ynhh.org
· Please note mailing address is 

Yale-New Haven Hospital

Department of Social Work

20 York Street

New Haven, CT 06510
	Melissa Rowe, Supervisor, .80 FTE
Rene Visser, FAS .2 FTE
Paulette Brooks, HV 1FTE
203-688-2348
Paulette.brooks@ynhh.org 
Candice Niblack, HV 1 FTE
203-688-9247 
Candice.niblack@ynhh.org
Betty Ramos, HV 1FTE
203-688-2331
Betty.ramos@ynhh.org
Maribel Cruz, HV 1 FTE
203-688-8685

Maribel.cruz@ynhh.org 

Milton Santos, Male HV .6 FTE

203-688-9381

MILTON.santos@ynhh.org 


	Nurturing Connections
Anita Bonilla, NCC 1 FTE 
203-688-8165
Anita.bonilla@ynhh.org 

Darlene Castillo, NC .87 FTE
203-688-8164
Darlene.castillo@ynhh.org 

Nurturing Groups

Rene Visser, NPG .5 FTE
203-688-8474
Rene.visser@ynhh.org 

Darlene Castillo, NCG .13 FTE




	Coordinating Council For Children In Crisis 
131 Dwight Street
New Haven, CT 06511

Cheryl Burack, Program Manager .20 FTE
(203) 624-2600, ext. 303
FAX: (203) 562-6232
cburack@ccccnh.org

	Galit Sharma, Supervisor 1 FTE
(203) 624-2600, ext. 313
gsharma@ccccnh.org
Silvia Martel, HV. 1 FTE
(203) 624-2600 ext. 308
mrodriguez@ccccnh.org
Noreen McElroy, HV 1FTE
(203) 624-2600, ext. 307
nmcelroy@ccccnh.org
Jessica Bialecki, HV 1FTE
(203) 624-2600, ext. 306
jbialecki@ccccnh.org
Christine Tirado, HV 1FTE
(203) 624-2600, ext 305

ctirado@ccccnh.org 


	Reagin Curran, NPG .5 FTE

(203)624-2600, ext. 302

rcurran@ccccnh.org 
NCG


	Hospital of Saint Raphael
1450 Chapel Street

New Haven, CT 06511 

Dr. Stephen Maddox, Program Manager 

(203) 789-3388  
FAX: (203) 789-3379 

smaddox@srhs.org

	Erin McCarthy,  Supervisor 1FTE
(203) 867-5537, cell 203-589-4245
emccarthy@srhs.org 

Winel Polanco-Brito, HV 1FTE
203-867-5546, cell 203-589-3202
wpolanco-brito@srhs.org 

Myreya  Alvarez, HV , HV 1FTE
203-789-6658, cell 203-589-3013

malvarez@srhs.org  
	Arlene Walsh NCC 1 FTE

(203) 867-5496 cell 203-589-3618
awalsh@srhs.org 

Alicia Taylor, NCG

ataylor@srhs.org 
Vacant, NPG

	Visiting Nurse Association of South Central Connecticut (VNA)
1  Long Wharf Drive 
New Haven, CT 06511
Pamela Lorenzo, Program Manager

(203) 777-5521 ext. 2030
FAX: (203) 787-5198
plorenzo@vnascc.org

	Pamela Lorenzo,  Supervisor
Yarnell Strickland, HV,  1FTE
203-777-5521 ext. 2479
malvarez@vnascc.org
Abilene Freitas, HV 1FTE ext. 6111
afreitas@vnascc.org
2nd Site
Gina Waterbury, Supervisor 1 FTE

203-777-5521
gwaterbury@vnascc.org 
Patricia Barber, HV 1FTE
203-777-5521 ext.3230

pbarber@vnascc.org  
Melissa Crisafi, HV 1 FTE
ext. 2428


	Kimberly Pereira, NCC, NPG, FAS 1FTE 

(203) 777-5521 ext. 3423
kpereira@vnascc.org
Ashley Lowe , NCC, NPG 1FTE
alowe@vnascc.org 

203- 777-5521
Vacant, NCG
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